

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE No: KU/ENV/NMHS/FA/19

Dated: 12-02-2019

Application on plain paper are invited from the eligible and motivated candidates for 01 position of Field Assistant for a period of 1 year in the project titled "Anthropogenic impacts and their management options in different ecosystems of the Indian Himalayan Region" sanctioned by MoEF & CC under NMHS, Govt of India in favour of Dr. Sami Ullah Bhat, Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir Srinagar and Dr. Irfan Rashid, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany, University of Kashmir Srinagar. The position is temporary and co-terminus with the project.

Name of the position	Monthly Emoluments	Eligibility
Filed Assistant	As per guidelines of NMHS-	Essential qualification:
	MoEF & CC	Matric (10 th) from the
		recognized Board
		Desirable qualification:
		Preference will be given to the
		candidate having working
		experience and interest, in field
		survey and sampling,
		monitoring equipments in the
		field and data collection

Desirous candidates fulfilling the above requirements may send their bio-data in advance by or before 1st March, 2019 to Dr Sami Ullah Bhat, Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir Srinagar giving complete personal details/ relevant certificates/ documents/qualification/experience etc. Advance applications may also be submitted through E-Mail to the address <u>samiullahbhat11@gmail.com</u>. Walk- in- Interview will be held in the Department of Environmental Science ,University of Kashmir Srinagar for which dates will be notified separately. The Candidates are required to bring along all certificates, testimonials etc, in original at the time of interview.

Note:

1.No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview

2. Mere possessing the prescribed qualification does not ensure that the candidate would be selected. The candidate shall be selected on the basis of merit, performance in interview and according to the need of the project.

Sd/-

Dr Sami Ullah Bhat Co-Principal Investigator NMHS MoEF & CC Project